Kinetic % g

WATERFORD HILLS CYCLO-CROSS RACE

Kinetic Systems / Tailwind Enterprises / Flying Rhino CC

e

2008 USAC MICHIGAN STATE CX CHAMPIONSHIP )

RACE #9 - TAILWIND MICHIGAN USAC CX SERIES - FINISH RESULTS
Waterford Hills Track - Waterford, Michigan - Sunday, December 7, 2008

USACYCLING

Scroll Down For USAC Michigan State Championship Positions

e

ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 27 FOSHAG, ROB 41 SATURN/SHELL OF TOLEDO
2 21 CARD, JONATHAN 45 SATURN/SHELL OF TOLEDO
3 18 WEINERT, JEFF 41 TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN
4 22 BURKE, TOM 30 WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS
5 19 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 28 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
6 20 PARMELEE, MARK 27 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
7 25 MUEHL, ERIC 24 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
8 17 ROBERGE, VINCE 23 LATHRUP INDUSTRIES
9 16 SAARI, TIMOTHY 35 ESSEXBRASS
10 26 STANGE, CORY 18 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
11 23 STARK, RICH 43 PRIORITY HEALTH
12 28 HANCOCK, BRIAN 26 TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN
13 30 FRERICHS, TODD 41 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
DNF 29 WIECZOREK, TONY 17 SOUTHLYON CYCLE
ELITE WOMEN (CX 1, 2,3)
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 138 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 42 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 142 GROFVERT, ANNE 51 BICILIBRE
3 140 DOMAGALSKI, SANDI 50 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 141 RUIZ, LILLIAN 46 TREEFORT BIKES
5 139 SHAW, SUSAN 42 CYCLE -FIT

LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 LAP-8 LAP-9 LAP-10 TOTALTM
05:39.8 05:55.4 05:47.9 05:44.3 05:47.5 05414 05:46.6 05:43.0 05:42.7 05:30.5 0:57:19.0
05:39.6 05:55.8 05:42.2 05:49.4 05:44.9 05:52.6 05:38.7 05:42.8 05:42.9 05:33.1 0:57:21.9
05:48.6 05:46.9 05:47.2 05:48.0 05:48.0 05:46.2 05:48.7 05:50.8 05:59.5 05:48.9 0:58:12.9
05:53.1 05:54.2 05:59.5 05:54.8 05:51.7 05:58.6 05:56.9 05:55.5 05:46.9 05:48.0 0:58:59.1
05:48.2 05:52.3 05:51.6 05:48.8 06:11.6 05:53.2 05:56.5 05:52.4 05:51.4 05:54.4 0:59:00.4
06:05.2 05:54.1 05:50.0 05:52.5 05:59.9 05:51.2 05:56.0 05:55.0 06:00.8 06:05.6 0:59:30.4
06:01.5 05:51.5 05:53.6 05:50.9 06:15.7 06:04.1 05:54.3 05:54.4 06:00.2 05:47.8 0:59:33.9
06:05.0 05:56.9 05:53.0 06:03.5 05:55.1 05:59.3 05:58.3 05:53.6 06:01.8 05:51.9 0:59:38.3
05:39.3 05:58.4 05:42.0 06:03.7 06:50.8 06:25.7 05:51.1 06:02.7 06:46.6 06:25.8 1:01:46.1
06:07.5 06:01.2 06:07.9 06:11.3 06:17.0 06:27.2 06:18.7 06:09.6 06:26.6 05:57.6 1:02:04.5
06:27.8 06:15.9 06:29.4 06:28.6 06:23.9 06:18.3 06:26.7 06:41.4 06:48.7 -1 LAP

06:10.7 06:20.2 06:17.5 06:33.3 06:40.8 06:36.4 06:40.0 06:42.4 06:26.9 -1 LAP

06:46.5 06:21.2 06:31.5 06:22.5 06:22.5 06:43.5 06:23.9 06:43.4 06:15.1 -1 LAP

06:51.7 06:40.2 07:21.1 06:49.6 06:50.5

LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM
07:32.3 07:00.2 06:52.0 06:58.4 06:53.2 06:49.8 06:51.1 0:48:56.9
08:08.8 06:59.5 00:00.0 14:35.1 07:16.8 07:14.7 (TIME AFTER 2 LAPS) 0:44:14.9
08:07.9 07:37.5 07:44.8 07:57.3 07:50.7 07:37.7 (TIME AFTER 2 LAPS) 0:46:55.9
08:32.4 08:13.1 08:15.1 08:00.2 08:17.8 08:05.7 (TIME AFTER 2 LAPS) 0:49:24.3
08:12.3 08:01.4 08:58.5 08:03.9 08:30.0 07:56.2 (TIME AFTER 2 LAPS) 0:49:42.3
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MASTERS 35+

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 383 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 37 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCI
2 372 CAMERON, DON 43 SPECIALIZED/TAILWIND
3 378 RITTER, TERRY 43 TEAM GIANT
4 387 SELLE, ROB 39 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTIO
5 385 DIFALCO, TIM 39 ROYAL OAK, MI
6 388 CLARK, TOM 43 SPECIALIZED/TAILWIND
7 375 HILDITCH, JIM 41 TREEFORT BIKES
8 373 FERNANDO, ERIC 41 SUGOI/HAMMER NUTRITION
9 371 BAILEY, SIMON 36 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
10 380 STACK, RON 39 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB
11 374 GOOCHER, SCOTT 40 JACKS BICYCLE
12 379 MITCHELL, BRIAN 37 TWO WHEEL TANGO/MORGAN+
13 389 BRULEY, TONY 40 CADIEUX
14 382 JOHNSON, DAVID 40 SYLVANIA, OH
15 384 CARLEY, DALE 45 FUSION IT/RCV
16 386 LEKOVISH, JOE 43 MIDWEST CYCLING GROUP
17 381 WIEDERHOLD, CHRIS 40 MAUMEE VALLEY WHEELMAN
MASTERS 45+
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 536 KLUMB, ANDY 48 BICILIBRE
2 535 BROWN, JOSEPH 58 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
3 547 GREEN, MICHAEL 46 BIKEMAN.COM
4 544 IGNASH, JIM 46 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
5 543 WOLOWIEC, MARK 53 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
6 542 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 45 SPECIALIZED
7 548 HANSEN, STEVE 46 TRI-CITY CYCLIST
8 546 HOLLIS, DAVE 49 CYCLEFIT
9 545 FEDRIGON, DONALD 52 HAGGERTY CYCLING
10 541 RIEGE, KEITH 49 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
11 537 LOVEJOY, MARK 48 AAVC
12 539 ODAY, KENNETH 48 SPECIALIZED/ TWT

LAP-1

LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6

06:33.0
06:22.7
06:29.6
06:29.3
06:32.0
06:34.1
06:29.9
06:54.3
06:30.6
06:39.0
06:43.0
06:50.2
07:24.7
07:28.4
07:15.7
07:35.2
07:56.4

LAP-1

06:07.0 06:19.2 06:16.0 06:14.3 06:05.0
06:16.8 06:19.4 06:15.6 06:14.7 06:05.6
06:23.8 06:24.3 06:24.8 06:24.9 06:24.0
06:49.5 06:22.9 06:35.7 06:30.5 06:27.9
06:43.1 06:29.2 06:33.3 06:30.3 06:21.5
06:41.6 06:32.4 06:33.9 06:27.9 06:28.6
06:37.2 06:33.3 06:40.8 06:38.9 06:25.6
06:37.8 06:31.4 06:32.9 06:53.8 06:24.3
06:46.4 06:32.7 06:31.8 07:03.2 06:30.7
06:43.7 06:59.8 06:53.1 06:48.7 07:00.8
06:46.0 07:01.8 06:52.4 06:55.1 07:02.8
07:09.9 07:09.1 07:06.2 07:08.1 07:09.5
07:14.5 07:12.9 07:129 07:20.2 07:24.5
07:20.2 07:01.5 07:37.2 07:16.4 07:06.6
07:16.9 07:22.9 07:25.2 07:28.7 07:32.5
07:39.1 07:16.7 07:22.9 07:28.4 07:03.5
08:01.3 07:46.1 07:42.8 07:42.5 07:41.2

LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6

07:15.3
07:26.1
07:21.0
07:35.3
07:35.6
07:26.6
07:40.5
07:44.0
07:34.9
07:43.8
07:33.5
08:00.7

06:29.7 06:21.6 06:21.8 06:22.2 06:15.3
06:41.1 06:35.6 06:40.0 06:38.0 06:33.2
06:47.4 06:40.5 06:39.3 06:35.5 06:43.7
06:57.1 06:40.9 06:32.4 06:36.3 06:42.9
07:19.6 06:57.8 06:26.5 06:31.1 06:32.4
06:42.5 06:34.2 06:35.2 06:42.0 07:04.6
07:12.9 06:59.2 06:58.1 06:52.9 07:00.6
07:06.4 06:59.2 07:00.8 06:58.8 07:07.0
07:05.3 07:00.7 07:01.1 07:09.1 07:04.9
07:09.2 07:04.9 07:02.3 07:15.0 07:03.6
07:20.3 07:12.0 07:17.2 07:11.5 07:00.8
07:33.0 07:29.6 07:29.5 07:33.6 07:23.2
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LAP-7 TOTAL TM
05:56.9 0:43:31.4
06:10.4 0:43:45.1
06:21.4 0:44:52.8
06:10.4 0:45:26.4
06:17.1 0:45:26.6
06:27 1 0:45:45.7
06:32.8 0:45:58.4
06:19.4 0:46:13.9
06:31.1 0:46:26.5
06:39.9 0:47:44.9
06:51.8 0:48:12.8
07:11.6 0:49:44 .4
-1 LAP
-1 LAP
-1 LAP
-1 LAP
-1 LAP
LAP-7 TOTAL TM
06:18.9 0:45:24.8
06:24.1 0:46:58.1
06:33.6 0:47:211
06:23.6 0:47:28.4
06:19.0 0:47:42 1
06:56.2 0:48:01.3
07:00.1 0:49:44 .4
06:55.7 0:49:52.1
06:57.5 0:49:53.6
07:10.9 0:50:29.6
-1 LAP
-1 LAP
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B-MEN (CX 2,3)

WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN

HAMMER NUTRITION/CANNOND.

WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

SPECIALIZED / MYSINGLESPEEL

TWO WHEEL TANGO/MORGAN+

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 238 STANGE, KYLE 19 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
2 233 WILLING, MATT 23 WHEELS IN MOTION
3 234 BOYNTON, JASON 31 BARE KNUCKLE BRIGADE
4 228 RUSSELL, PATRICK 40
5 229 THOMPSON, PETE 39
6 225 HARRINGTON, SCOT" 33
7 220 BARRETT, THOMAS 37 RIDE BOUTIQUE/AAVC
8 232 CHAPIN, SCOTT 44 HUP UNITED
9 227 KRONENBERG, RAFA 18
10 231 GEROW, DANIEL 18 TEAM GEROW
11 223 FABIJANSKI, SCOTT 42
12 226 HILL, DEREK 37 CYCLETHERAPY
13 235 MAIN, CHRIS 35 SHELBY TWP, MI
14 222 CHRISTIAN, BENJAMI 33 TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN
15 221 CAFFYN, MARK 34
16 236 DEVER, FORBES 19 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
17 237 COMBS, JAMES 37 FIRESTONE MIDWEST
DNF 224 GATOWSKI, JAN 51
SINGLE SPEED
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 641 KOEHLER, ERIK 36 TEAM BOSCO
2 640 COOK, WAYNE 40
3 647 OSGOOD, JOHN 34 TEAM SANDBAG
4 649 MITCHELL, BRIAN 37
5 642 SMERECKI, JARED 37 CYCLETHERAPY RACING

LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 TOTAL TM
06:37.8 07:16.0 06:52.4 06:42.7 06:39.2 06:31.1 0:40:39.2
06:40.8 06:57.7 06:57.2 06:52.5 06:45.8 06:44.2 0:40:58.3
06:52.9 07:27.1 07:01.2 07:03.3 07:02.9 06:35.4 0:42:03.0
07:02.5 07:17.9 07:06.8 06:59.3 07:00.8 06:43.0 0:42:10.3
07:13.5 07:21.5 07:09.5 06:56.8 06:58.8 06:45.6 0:42:25.7
07:15.9 07:19.4 07:01.9 07:17.0 07:10.3 06:49.5 0:42:54.0
07:22.0 07:23.7 07:16.2 07:06.0 07:00.0 06:46.8 0:42:54.6
07:28.9 07:51.1 07:33.5 07:32.3 07:35.6 07:18.7 0:45:20.2
07:44.8 07:56.5 07:43.4 07:45.7 07:15.3 07:02.1 0:45:27.9
07:47.2 07:36.6 07:39.6 07:45.2 07:33.3 07:18.6 0:45:40.5
07:54.6 07:54.3 07:54.3 07:39.0 07:25.8 07:29.0 0:46:17.0
07:39.0 08:27.8 07:50.4 07:43.6 07:36.9 07:34.4 0:46:52.0
08:18.4 07:58.6 08:12.0 07:49.1 07:39.0 07:35.0 0:47:32.1
07:46.8 08:27.8 08:09.2 07:51.1 07:42.0 07:39.5 0:47:36.4
08:17.1 07:56.4 08:09.8 07:54.1 07:57.7 07:43.2 0:47:58.5
08:17.8 09:16.6 07:55.2 08:11.5 08:21.6 08:45.3 0:50:48.0
08:28.7 08:51.4 08:28.7 08:32.9 08:25.1 -1 LAP
08:30.0 09:11.4 09:09.2

LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3 LAP-4 LAP-5 LAP-6 LAP-7 TOTAL TM
07:17.9 07:00.3 06:56.5 06:59.2 06:43.9 06:49.6 0:41:47 .4
07:17.6 07:10.9 07:05.9 07:08.0 07:02.6 07:03.9 0:42:48.9
07:47.6 07:37.7 07:20.1 07:32.7 07:22.3 07:24.2 0:45:04.7
07:33.7 07:48.7 07:36.5 07:42.1 07:23.1 07:24.9 0:45:29.1
08:25.2 08:44.5 08:44.4 08:43.8 08:53.2
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C-MEN 39-UNDER (CX 4)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 858 KOETSIER, MIKE 38 HUP UNITED
2 850 OSGOOD, JOHN 34 TEAM SANDBAG
3 860 MELECOSKY, JASON 36 RBS CYCLING TEAM
4 863 DITTMER, KEVIN 35 RACING GREYHOUNDS
5 843 BJURMAN, MATTHEW 33 ANN ARBOR, M
6 848 NAISH, ADAM 33
7 861 WOODS, MIKE 26 RACING GREYHOUNDS
8 855 DOEZEMA, MIKE 39 HUP UNITED
9 849 OLSON, GARY 37
10 862 LOVE, BRIAN 31
11 841 ARELLANO, RANDY 39 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY
12 847 MILLER, BENJAMIN 31 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB
13 846 KILLAR, STEPHEN 36 FERNDALE, Mi
14 852 SHANK, ROBERT 36 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB
15 842 BARNES, CASEY 28 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
16 857 DAVISON, CHRIS 37 HUP UNITED
17 856 POTOCKI, CURT 35 TEAM SANDBAG\BFB
18 854 SCHNEIDER, JASON 34 TEAM SANDBAG
19 853 STEIGERWALD, PAUL 37 YPSILANTI, MI

20 859 STERLING, DANIEL 29 RACING GREYHOUNDS
21 845 JANKOWSKI, SCOTT 25 RACING GREYHOUNDS
22 851 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 37

DNF 864 ASHLEY, JOE 33 TEAM SANDBAG

C-MEN 40+ (CX 4)

BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTIO

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACIN(

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 975 GOOCHER, BRIAN 44 JACKS BICYCLE
2 969 TREMP, LEE 40 TEAM SANDBAG
3 976 LEBLANC, BRUCE 48 FRCC
4 973 OLIN, MARK 53 RBS CYCLING TEAM
5 967 ROMAIN, JOHN 51
6 970 DETTMAN, MARC 57 BISSELL CYCLING
7 963 CHAPMAN, DAVID 44 DEXTER BIKE & SPORT
8 972 GRZANKA, CHUCK 57 PRIORITY HEALTH
9 965 IRELAN, JAMES 44 TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN
10 964 GARDNER, JAMES 51 LUNA PIER, MI
11 971 WOOD, JEFF 41
12 966 KISSEL, RUSSELL 45
13 974 HENCHER, JEFF 48
14 968 WISSMAN, BRYAN 42 CANNONDALE MIDWEST

FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

CYCLE TO FITNESS GREHOUND
TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
COTTAM, ONTARIO, CANADA

LAP-1

LAP-2 LAP-3

07:49.8
08:00.7
08:10.1
07:55.7
08:16.4
08:25.2
08:36.8
16:42.7
08:34.1
08:55.6
08:40.1
08:55.6
09:04.2
09:34.9
09:17.2
09:23.6
09:56.2
09:57.8
09:41.0
18:44.4
09:39.5
09:59.4
09:57.3

LAP-1

07:47.3 07:284
07:44.4 07:21.3
07:42.3 07:19.7
07:56.9 07:21.3
08:10.7 07:50.1
08:08.5 08:02.4
08:11.3 07:47.9
08:01.7 00:00.0
08:16.6 08:02.3
08:00.2 07:59.3
08:11.4 08:06.6
08:12.5 08:04.1
08:16.9 07:58.3
08:19.6 08:06.7
08:34.6 08:27.5
08:47.5 08:21.8
08:43.3 08:21.9
08:42.4 08:22.1
09:04.2 08:39.8
08:41.0 00:00.0
09:12.6 09:13.5
09:44.7 09:31.5

LAP-2 LAP-3

08:25.5
08:29.2
08:39.2
09:00.8
08:46.9
09:11.6
08:46.1
09:16.1
09:15.6
09:26.4
09:04.1
09:47.7
10:04.6
09:59.2

07:43.6 07:47.6
08:07.8 07:51.6
08:02.0 07:47.7
08:22.1 08:08.7
08:36.3 08:14.1
08:34.7 07:55.2
08:42.3 08:20.5
08:30.5 08:16.6
08:35.1 08:12.9
08:38.3 08:19.1
08:47.0 08:49.3
09:12.1 08:59.4
09:29.9 09:04.0
09:58.3 09:35.5
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TOTAL TM
0:23:05.6
0:23:06.5
0:23:121
0:23:13.9
0:24:17.2
0:24:36.0
0:24:36.0
0:24:44.3
0:24:53.0
0:24:55.1
0:24:58.1
0:25:12.2
0:25:19.3
0:26:01.3
0:26:19.2
0:26:32.9
0:27:01.4
0:27:02.3
0:27:25.0
0:27:25.4
0:28:05.7
0:29:15.5

TOTAL TM
0:23:56.8
0:24:28.5
0:24:29.0
0:25:31.6
0:25:37.3
0:25:41.4
0:25:48.8
0:26:03.2
0:26:03.6
0:26:23.9
0:26:40.4
0:27:59.1
0:28:38.5
0:29:33.1
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C-WOMEN (CX 3.4)

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2
1 488 ODAY, ADRIENNE 34 YPSILANTI, Ml 11:37.5 11:04.6
2 489 WISSMAN, GINGER 14 CANNONDALE MIDWEST 12:29.4 11:51.0
3 490 LADZICK, MARGIE 53 ANN ARBOR, M 12:26.9 12:30.5
4 487 KISSEL, LEILA 48 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 13:46.0 13:15.6
JUNIOR 14-UNDER
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY LAP-1 LAP-2 LAP-3
1 643 GOOCHER, BRANDO! 12 JACKS BICYCLE 11:00.0 10:40.0 10:36.1
2 648 GOOCHER, NATHAN 14 JACKS BICYCLE 12:15.3 11:26.9
3 645 KISSEL, ZOE 13 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 14:07.2 13:21.3
4 644 KISSEL, DYLAN 12 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM 16:24.7 15:52.6
5 646 SHAW, CHRIS 12 CYCLEFIT 19:25.0 18:51.0

USAC 2008 MICHIGAN STATE CHAMPIONSHIP CX POSITIONS

(Michigan USA Cycling Annual License holders only)

ELITE MEN (CX 1, 2) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME,F-NAME  AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 27 FOSHAG, ROB 41 SATURN/SHELL OF TOLEDO

2 21 CARD, JONATHAN 45 SATURN/SHELL OF TOLEDO

3 18 WEINERT, JEFF 41 TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN

4 22 BURKE, TOM 30 WEST MICHIGAN COAST RIDERS
5 19 ASHLEY, MATTHEW 28 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

6 20 PARMELEE, MARK 27 CYCLETHERAPY RACING

7 25 MUEHL, ERIC 24 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT

8 17 ROBERGE, VINCE 23 LATHRUP INDUSTRIES

9 16 SAARI, TIMOTHY 35 ESSEXBRASS

10 23 STARK, RICH 43 PRIORITY HEALTH

11 28 HANCOCK, BRIAN 26 TEAM GIANT MICHIGAN
12 30 FRERICHS, TODD 41 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

ELITE MEN U-23 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 26 STANGE, CORY 18 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT
DNF 29 WIECZOREK, TONY 17 SOUTH LYON CYCLE

ELITE WOMEN (CX 1, 2,3) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME,F-NAME  AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 138 SCHWARTZ, ANNE 42 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 142 GROFVERT, ANNE 51 FOUNDERS ALE RACING / AAVC
3 140 DOMAGALSKI, SANDI 50 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 141 RUIZ, LILLIAN 46 TREEFORT BIKES

5 139 SHAW, SUSAN 42 CYCLE -FIT
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TOTAL T™M
22:42.1
24:20.4
24:57.4
27:01.6

TOTAL TM

0:32:16.1
0:23:42.2
0:27:28.5
0:32:17.4
0:38:15.9

TIME AFTER 2 LAPS
TIME AFTER 2 LAPS
TIME AFTER 2 LAPS
TIME AFTER 2 LAPS
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MASTER MEN 35-39 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 383 BRZUCHANSKI, JOE 37 BELLS BREWERY/QUIRING CYCLES

2 387 SELLE, ROB 39 BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION

3 385 DIFALCO, TIM 39 ROYAL OAK, Ml

4 371 BAILEY, SIMON 36 WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB

5 380 STACK, RON 39 CYCLE FIT SPORTS CLUB

6 379 MITCHELL, BRIAN 37 TWO WHEEL TANGO/MORGAN+YORK

MASTER MEN 40-44 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 372 CAMERON, DON 43 SPECIALIZED/TAILWIND

2 378 RITTER, TERRY 43 TEAM GIANT

3 388 CLARK, TOM 43 SPECIALIZED/TAILWIND

4 375 HILDITCH, JIM 41 TREEFORT BIKES

5 373 FERNANDO, ERIC 41 SUGOI/HAMMER NUTRITION
6 374 GOOCHER, SCOTT 40 JACKS BICYCLE

7 389 BRULEY, TONY 40 CADIEUX

8 382 JOHNSON, DAVID 40 SYLVANIA, OH

9 386 LEKOVISH, JOE 43 MIDWEST CYCLING GROUP

10 381 WIEDERHOLD, CHRIE 40 MAUMEE VALLEY WHEELMAN

MASTER MEN 45-49 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 536 KLUMB, ANDY 48 BICILIBRE

2 547 GREEN, MICHAEL 46 BIKEMAN.COM

3 544 IGNASH, JIM 46 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
4 542 SEAMAN, MICHAEL 45 SPECIALIZED

5 546 HOLLIS, DAVE 49 CYCLEFIT

6 541 RIEGE, KEITH 49 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES

7 537 LOVEJOY, MARK 48 AAVC

8 539 ODAY, KENNETH 48 SPECIALIZED/ TWT

MASTER MEN 50-54 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 543 WOLOWIEC, MARK 53 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
2 545 FEDRIGON, DONALD 52 HAGGERTY CYCLING

MASTER MEN 55+ USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 535 BROWN, JOSEPH 58 FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

B-MEN (CX-2/3) 34-UNDER USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 238 STANGE, KYLE 19 CYCLEFIT MULTISPORT

2 233 WILLING, MATT 23 WHEELS IN MOTION

3 227 KRONENBERG, RAFA 18 HAMMER NUTRITION/CANNONDALE
4 231 GEROW, DANIEL 18 TEAM GEROW

5 236 DEVER, FORBES 19 CYCLETHERAPY RACING
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B-MEN (CX-2/3) 30-39 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

POS BIB

L-NAME, F-NAME

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

NOoO OOk~ WN =

234
229
225
220
226
222
221

BOYNTON, JASON
THOMPSON, PETE
HARRINGTON, SCOT"
BARRETT, THOMAS
HILL, DEREK
CHRISTIAN, BENJAMI
CAFFYN, MARK

31
39
33
37
37
33
34

BARE KNUCKLE BRIGADE
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
RIDE BOUTIQUE/AAVC
CYCLETHERAPY

TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

B-MEN (CX-2/3) 40+ USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

POS BIB

L-NAME, F-NAME

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1

2

3
DNF

228
232
223
224

RUSSELL, PATRICK
CHAPIN, SCOTT
FABIJANSKI, SCOTT
GATOWSKI, JAN

40
44
42
51

WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
HUP UNITED

WOLVERINE SPORTS CLUB
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

SINGLE SPEED USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

POS BIB

L-NAME, F-NAME

AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1

2
3
4

640
647
649
642

COOK, WAYNE
OSGOOD, JOHN
MITCHELL, BRIAN
SMERECKI, JARED

40
34
37
37

SPECIALIZED / MYSINGLESPEED.COM
TEAM SANDBAG

TWO WHEEL TANGO/MORGAN+YORK
CYCLETHERAPY RACING

C-MEN (CX-4) 34-UNDER USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

BLOOMINGDALE CONSTRUCTION
FLYING RHINO CYCLING CLUB

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 850 OSGOOD, JOHN 34 TEAM SANDBAG
2 843 BJURMAN, MATTHEW 33 ANN ARBOR, Mi
3 848 NAISH, ADAM 33
4 862 LOVE, BRIAN 31
5 847 MILLER, BENJAMIN 31 TEAM SANDBAG/BFB
6 842 BARNES, CASEY 28 PAINT CREEK BICYCLES
7 859 STERLING, DANIEL 29 RACING GREYHOUNDS
8 845 JANKOWSKI, SCOTT 25 RACING GREYHOUNDS
9 864 ASHLEY, JOE 33 TEAM SANDBAG
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C-MEN (CX-4) 35-49 USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME,F-NAME  AGE SPONSOR/CITY

1 858 KOETSIER, MIKE 38 HUP UNITED

2 860 MELECOSKY, JASON 36 RBS CYCLING TEAM

3 863 DITTMER, KEVIN 35 RACING GREYHOUNDS
4 976 LEBLANC, BRUCE 48 FRCC

5 841 ARELLANO, RANDY 39 TRAILS EDGE CYCLERY
6 963 CHAPMAN, DAVID 44 DEXTER BIKE & SPORT
7 852 SHANK, ROBERT 36 ANN ARBOR VELO CLUB
8 965 IRELAN, JAMES 44 TEAM GIANT-MICHIGAN
9 857 DAVISON, CHRIS 37 HUP UNITED

10 971 WOOD, JEFF 41 CYCLE TO FITNESS GREHOUNDS
11 856 POTOCKI, CURT 35 TEAM SANDBAG\BFB

12 966 KISSEL, RUSSELL 45 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
13 851 SCHAFFERT, SHAWN 37 CANNONDALE MIDWEST RACING

C-MEN (CX-4) 50+ USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 973 OLIN, MARK 53 RBS CYCLING TEAM
2 970 DETTMAN, MARC 57 BISSELL CYCLING
3 972 GRZANKA, CHUCK 57 PRIORITY HEALTH
4 964 GARDNER, JAMES 51 LUNA PIER, MI

C-WOMEN (CX 4) USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP
POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 488 ODAY, ADRIENNE 34 YPSILANTI, MI
2 489 WISSMAN, GINGER 14 CANNONDALE MIDWEST
3 487 KISSEL, LEILA 48 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM

JUNIOR 14-UNDER USAC MICH STATE CHAMPIONSHIP

POS BIB L-NAME, F-NAME AGE SPONSOR/CITY
1 643 GOOCHER, BRANDO! 12 JACKS BICYCLE
2 645 KISSEL, ZOE 13 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
3 644 KISSEL, DYLAN 12 TEAM SIGNOUTFITTERS.COM
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